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September 25, 1981

1982 HOLIDAY SCHEDULE

To AIL Depository Institutions, and Others Concerned, 
in the Second Federal Reserve District:

During 1982, this Bank’s offices will be closed on all Saturdays and Sundays and on the 

following public holidays specified in section 24 of the New York General Construction Law:

Holiday
New Year’s D ay .........
Lincoln’s B irthday----
Washington’s Birthday
Memorial D a y .............
Independence Day —
Labor Day ....................
Columbus D a y .............
Election D ay................
Veterans’ Day .............
Thanksgiving D a y ----

Date observed 
in 1982

Friday, January 1 
Friday, February 12 
Monday, February 15 
Monday, May 31 
Monday, July 5 
Monday, September 6 
Monday, October 11 
Tuesday, November 2 
Thursday, November 11 
Thursday, November 25

This Bank’s Cranford Office (North Jersey Regional Check Processing Center) will be closed on 

the holidays indicated above and on Friday, January 15, 1982 (Martin Luther King’s Birthday) and 

Friday, April 9, 1982 (Good Friday).

Anthony M. Solomon,
President.
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